Intimation of Payment of Interest and Redemption of Debentures for NCDs bearing ISIN: INE365D08034 

Dear Sir, 

Pursuant to Regulation 57(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 

2015, the Exchange is hereby informed that the company has paid INR 1,20,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One 

Crores Twenty Lakhs Only) to International Finance Corporation today on 09th December 2025 towards 

interest payment on Non- Convertible Debentures (NCDs) listed on BSE Ltd., details of which are as follows: 

A.) Whether Interest payment/redemption payment made: Interest payment

[...]

Particulars Details 

1. ISIN INE365D08034 

2. Debenture Series Series 8%AHL2042 

3. Issue Size 

INR 26.40 Crores/- (INR  Twenty-Six Crores 

Forty Lakhs divided into 264 NCDs of INR 

10,00,000/- each) 

4. Interest Amount to be paid on due date 
INR 1,20,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Crores 

Twenty Lakhs Only) 

5. Frequency – monthly/quarterly 

Quarterly, however, the payment is contingent on 

the availability of Distributable Surplus to be 

decided by the Distribution Committee. 

6. Change in frequency of payment, if any Not applicable 

7. Details of such change Not applicable